Rev：
Laird Signature
Prepared By
Denny Chen Siemens MiChiang
Checked ByApproved By
Customer Response
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
 Customer：

Laird Technologies, Co., Ltd           Molding Power Inductor
www.lairdtech.com                                     MGV1205 Series       Rev: A
Page : 1/10
           for automotive grade.
D: Inductance Tolerance. (M=±20% ,N=±30%)
E: "X"=0:Standard catalog part number
1
0
0
A
B C D
E
L
G
H
MGV1205220M-10 22.00
MGV1205330M-10 33.00 5.0 8.0 73.0 88.0
50.0
15.00 8.2 13.0 32.0
10.00 9.0 16.0 21.4
6.80 9.20
12.3
15.0
MGV12052R2M-10 2.20
MGV12053R3M-10 3.30 15.0 32.0
20.0 32.0 4.20 5.50
3.30
MGV1205R82M-10 0.82
40.0 4.00 4.90
52.0 1.70 2.1031.0
2.50
1.70
MGV12051R5M-10 1.50 27.0 48.0 2.80
1.8550.0
MGV1205R68M-10 0.68 34.0 54.0 1.40
MGV1205R56M-10
MGV12051R8M-10 1.80 21.0
MGV12051R0M-10 1.00 29.0
0.56 36.0 55.0 1.00 1.50
MGV1205R47M-10 0.47 38.0 65.0 0.86 1.10
42.0 80.0 0.70 0.90MGV1205R33M-10 0.33
MGV1205R22M-10 0.22 52.0 110 0.50 0.70
SPECIFICATION   FOR  APPROVAL
REMARKPART NUMBER
INDUCTANCE
(uH)±20%
MGV12055R6M-10 5.60 11.5 22.0
Laird Technologies, Co., Ltd           Molding Power Inductor
www.lairdtech.com                                     MGV1205 Series       Rev: A
Irms(A) Typ Isat(A) Typ. DCR(mΩ) Typ DCR(mΩ) Max
18.5
18.0 16.8 22.58.20
MGV12054R7M-10 4.70 12.0 27.0 11.4
GENERAL SPECIFICATION:
16.5
MGV12056R8M-10
58.0